

January 24, 2019

To,
The Manager, Listing Department
BSE Limited,
PJ towers, Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001
BSE Symbol: 505978

Dear Sirs,

Subject: Newspaper advertisement for transfer of Equity Shares to IEPF

With reference to the above, please find enclosed copies of the Notice for the attention of the Equity Shareholders of the Company in respect of transfer of Equity Shares of the Company to Investors Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) Suspense Account published in 'Business Standard 'and 'Samyukta Karnataka' dated January 24, 2019.

Requesting you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,

For Triton Valves Limited,

Apoorva. G

Company Secretary

Encl: a/a



e amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the roperty mortgaged with the bank, described hereinbelow, to recover the said outstanding 1 me under Section 13(4) of the Act read with Rule 8 of the Rules on 11th December 2018 d that the said property would be sold by e-auction on 26th day of February 2019 through ww.matexauctions.com and bidding shall take place through online electronic bidding on the terms and conditions stated below:

s. 1,20,58,340/- (One Crore Twenty Lakhs Fifty-Eight Thousand Three Hundred and Forty

2,06,000 /- (Rupees Twelve Lakh and Six Thousand Only).

DITIONS OF PUBLIC AUCTION BY INVITING BIDS:

February 2019 between 11:00 a. m. and 2:00 p. m.

I conditions can be obtained online from the website http://www.matexauctions.com. The s would be available in the website from 25th Jan 2019 to 26th Feb 2019 upto 11:00A.M. Il necessary terms shall be submitted along with a Demand Draft /Pay Order of Rs. Deposit favoring Standard Chartered Bank Loan A/c No., 49726226/45605149993 to the jeposit shall not carry any interest.

arnest Money Deposit is on or before 5;00 p.m on 25th February 2019

der shall also attach his/her identity proof and the proof of residence such as copy of the ition card driving license etc and a copy of the PAN card issued by the Income Tax

ure Certificate issued by competent authority and valid email ID (e-mail ID is absolutely I the relevant information and allotment of ID & password by M/s Matex Net Pvt Ltd may

ived would be opened and the bid of the highest bidder, provided it is above the reserve no eventuality would the property be sold below the reserve price. However, the bidders have the right to further enhance their bid price by a minimum sum of Rs 10,000/-, and in ed, the Bank shall have the right to accept the same. After each bid, the window for the which the next bid can be placed. The Auction time shall be 120 Minutes from 11:00 A.M. of 5 minutes each. In case bid is placed in the last 5 minutes of the closing time of the cally get extended for 5 minutes.

sale, the purchaser will be required to pay deposit of 25% (twenty-five percent) of the sale deposit, immediately with the undersigned. The balance amount of the purchase price dersigned on or before the fifteenth day of confirmation of the sale of the said property or ed upon in writing by the parties. In default of payment & within the time as mentioned eit the earnest money deposit and proceed with re-auction of the property. The defaulting roperty or to any part of the sum for which it may be subsequently sold.

purchaser by means of the demand draft/pay order favouring Standard Chartered Bank

ank shall be issuing a sale certificate in favour of the purchaser and would hand over the

in the schedule herein below shall remain and be at the sole risk of the purchaser in all e or theft or other accidents, and other risk from the date of the confirmation of the sale he Purchaser shall not be entitled to annul the sale on any grounds whatsoever. towards the earnest money shall be returned to the unsuccessful bidders

ly is strictly on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS" and "AS IS WHAT IS BASIS". To the best of the rised Officer of the bank, no other encumbrances exist on the property.

stration charges, transfer charges and any other charges in respect of the above referred

ccept the highest offer or any or all offers and the bank reserves its right to reject any or thereof.

elves or their duly authorised representative shall be allowed to participate in the auction

said borrower Mr. KAPIL SANGAL and SINDHU SANGAL, resident of FLAT NO 1012 EN GLEN LAYOUT NEAR BELLANDUR LAKE BANGALORE 560103 under Rule 8 (6) of

DESCRIPTION OF THE SAID PROPERTY)

Primrose is constructed1

property being composite converted land comprising of (a) Survey No.98/1, Bellandur aluk, bearing Katha No.1075 and (b) Survey No.99, Bellandur Village, Varthur Hobli, 199/99, totally measuring about 8500.60 Square Meters or 91,500.46 Square Feet and

B/1 Bellandur Village;

ndur Village;

rest and ownership in the Schedule-A property, which comes to 626.55 square feet.

ile property being a Residential Flat bearing No.PA1-1012, in the First Floor, in the ROSE" constructed on the Schedule -A Property, with a built-up area of 1357.72 Square te share in common areas and in total measuring 1622.62 Square feet in super built up the Basement floor.

nt with RCC Roofing and Ceramic Flooring. It is provided with amenities like electricity, en doors and aluminum glazed windows.

> Sd/-**Authorized Officer** Standard Chartered Bank

for the quarter / nine month ended on 31st December, 2018.

The notice is also available on the Bank's website at www.denabank.com and on the website of Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. For Dena Bank

Date: 24.01.2019 Place: Mumbai

M S Hyankey (GM & CFO)

Commodity Exchange of India (MCX) need to be aligned. While trading lot sizes in cotton and mentha oil are fixed at 25 bales (170 kgs each) and 360 kgs, respectively, their delivery lots are set at 100 bales and 2,160 kgs respectively.

Triton Valves Limited CIN: L25119KA1975PLC002867

TRITON Regd. Office: Sunrise Chambers, 22, Ulsoor Road, Bengaluru - 560 042 Ph; +91 80 25588965/66 Fax: +91 80 25586483 Email: investors@tritonvalves.com Web: www.tritonvalves.com

NOTICE

(For the attention of the Equity Shareholders of the Company) TRANSFER OF EQUITY SHARES OF THE COMPANY TO INVESTOR EDUCATION AND PROTECTION FUND (IEPF)

Shareholders are hereby informed that pursuant to the provisions of Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 ("the Rules") the dividend declared during the financial year 2010-11, which remained unclaimed for a period of seven years as communicated to the shareholders on July 10, 2018 was transferred to the fund. Further, the corresponding shares on which dividend was unclaimed for seven consecutive years will also be will be credited to the IEPF on February 15, 2019 as per the procedure set out in the Rules.

In accordance with the various requirements as set out in the Rules, the Company has communicated individually to the concerned shareholders whose shares are liable to be transferred to the IEPF Suspense Account under the said rules for taking appropriate actions. The Company has uploaded the details of such Shareholders and Shares due for transfer to the IEPF Suspense Account on its website at www.tritonvalves.com. The Shareholders are requested to refer to the website of the Company to verify the details of un-encashed Dividends and the Shares liable to be transferred to the IEPF Suspense Account. Shareholders may note that both the unclaimed dividend and corresponding shares transferred to the IEPF Authority/Suspense Account including all benefits accruing on such shares, if any, can be claimed back from the IEPF Authority after following the procedure prescribed in the Rules.

Concerned shareholders holding shares in physical form and whose shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF, may note that the Company would be issuing duplicate chara contificate(s) in, lieu of the original held by them for the purpose of transfer of shares to IEPF and upon such issue, the Company shall inform the depository by way of corporate action to convert the duplicate share certificates into DEMAT form and transfer In favour of IEPF. The original share certificate(s) which are registered in the name of original shareholders will stand automatically cancelled and be deemed non-negotiable. Concerned shareholders holding shares in dematerialized form may note that the Company shall inform the depository by way of corporate action for transfer of shares in favour of the DEMAT account of the IEPF.

The shareholders may further note that the details made available by the Company on Its website should be regarded and shall be deemed adequate notice in respect of issue of duplicate share certificate(s) by the Company for the purpose of transfer of shares to IEPF.

Please note that no claim shall lie against the Company in respect of unclaimed dividend amount and shares transferred to IEPF. Shareholders may claim the dividend and corresponding shares transferred to IEPF including all benefits accruing on such shares, if any, from the IEPF authorities after following the procedure prescribed in the Rules.

In case the Company does not receive any communication from the shareholders by February 15, 2019, the Company shall with a view to adhering with the requirements of the rules, transfer the shares to IEPF suspense account by the due date as per the procedure set out in the rules. No claim shall lie against the Company in respect of unclaimed dividend amount and shares transferred to IEPF pursuant to the said Rules.

For any queries on the matter above, the shareholders are requested to contact the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, M/s. Canbank Computer Services Limited, at 218, J.P. Royale, 1st Floor, 2nd Main, Sampige Road, Malleswaram, Bengaluru 560 003; Tel: +91 80 23469661/62; email ld: naidu@ccsl.co.in.

For Triton Valves Limited Sd/-

Apoorva G Company Secretary

Business Standard 24-1-19.

: January 22, 2019

Place : Bengaluru

ಖರೀದಿದಾರರ ಟೆಂಡರ್ ನಿರ್ಧಿಷ್ಟತೆ ಪ್ರಕಾರ ವಿವರಗಳು. ಬಿಎಆರ್ಸ್, ಯಲವಾಲ, ಮೈಸೂರು–571 130 ಇಲ್ಲಿ ಅಗತ್ಯವಿದೆ. ಗಮನಿಸಿ : ಟೆಂಡರ್ನ ವಿವರಗಳನ್ನು ನಮ್ಮ ವೆಬ್ಸ್ಕೈಟ್ www.dpsdae.gov.in ರಲ್ಲಿ ಪರಿಶೀಲಿಸಬಹುದು/ಡೌನ್ಲೇಡ್ ಮಾಡಿಕೊಳ್ಳಬಹುದು.

ಯಾವುದೇ ಕಾರಣ ನೀಡದೇ ಯಾವುದೇ ಟೆಂಡರಿನ ಭಾಗಶ: ಅಥವಾ ಪೂರ್ಣವಾಗಿ ಒಪ್ಪುವುದು ಅಥವಾ ತಿರಸ್ಕರಿಸುವ ಹಕ್ಕನ್ನು ಖರೀದಿದಾರರಿಂದ ಮೀಸಲಾಗಿರಿಸಿಕೊಂಡಿದೆ.

ಸಹಾಯಕ ಖರೀದಿ ಅಧಿಕಾರಿ

ಟ್ರೈಟಾನ್ ವಾಲ್ಡ್ಸ್ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್

ಕಾರ್ಮೊರೇಟ್ ಐಡೆಂಟಿಟಿ ನಂ. (ಸಿಐಎನ್): L25119KA1975PLC002867 TRITON ನೋಂದಾಯಿತ ಕಚೇರಿ: ಸನ್ರೈಸ್ ಚೇಂಬರ್ಸ್, 22, ಹಲಸೂರು ರಸ್ತೆ, ಜಿಂಗಳೂರು-560 042. ದೂ: 080 25588965/66 ಫ್ಯಾಕ್ಸ್; +91 80 25586483 Email: investors@tritonvalves.com Web: www.tritonvalves.com

ಪ್ರಕಟಣೆ

(ಕಂಪನಿಯ ಇಕ್ಷಿಟಿ ಶೇರುದಾರರ ಗಮನಕ್ಕೆ) ಕಂಪನಿಯ ಇಕ್ಷಿಟಿ ಶೇರ್ಸ್ಗಳನ್ನು ಹೂಡಿಕೆದಾರರ ಶಿಕ್ಷಣ ಮತ್ತು ರಕ್ಷಣಾ ನಿಧಿಗೆ (ಐಇಪಿಎಫ್) ವರ್ಗಾಯಿಸುವ ಬಗೆ

ಈ ಮೂಲಕ ಶೇರುದಾರರಿಗೆ ತಿಳಿಸುವುದೇನೆಂದರೆ. ಸದರಿ ನಿಯಮಗಳು, 2016ರ ಅನುಸಾರ ಹೂಡಿಕೆದಾರರ ಶಿಕ್ಷಣ ಮತ್ತು ರಕ್ಷಣೆ ನಿಧಿ ಪ್ರಾಧಿಕಾರ (ಲೆಕ್ಕಪತ್ತ ನಿರ್ವಹಣೆ, ಆಡಿಟ್, ವರ್ಗಾವಣೆ ಮತ್ತು ಮರುಪಾವತಿ) ಪ್ರಕಾರ ("ನಿಯಮಗಳು") 2010-11ನೇ ಸಾಲಿನ ಆರ್ಥಿಕ ವರ್ಷದಲ್ಲಿ ಘೋಷಿಸಲಾದ ಲಾಭಾಂಶವು ೯ ರರ್ಷಗಳವರೆಗೆ ಹಕ್ಕು ಸಾಧಿಸದ ಕಾರಣ ಜುಲೈ 10. 2018ರಂದು ನಿಧಿಗೆ ವರ್ಗಾವಣೆ ಮಾಡಿರುವುದಾಗಿ ಶೇರುದಾರರಿಗೆ ಈಗಾಗಲೇ ತಿಳಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ. ಮುಂದುವರಿದು, ಸತತವಾಗಿ ಏಳು ವರ್ಷಗಳ ಅವಧಿಗೆ ಹಕ್ಕು ಸಾಧಿಸದ ಶೇರುಗಳಿಗೆ ಅನುಗುಣವಾದ ಲಾಭಾಂಶವನ್ನು ಸಹ ನಿಯಮಗಳ ಪ್ರಕಾರ ಫೆಬ್ರವರಿ 15. 2019ರಂದು ವಿಇಪಿಎಫ್ಗೆ ಜಮಾ ಮಾಡಲಾಗುವುದು.

ನಿಯಮಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ನಿಗದಿಪಡಿಸಲಾದ ವಿವಿಧ ಅ್ಯಗತ್ಯತೆಗಳಿಗೆ ಅನುಗುಣವಾಗಿ, ಸೂಕ್ಷವಾದ ಕ್ಷಮಗಳನ್ನು ತೆಗೆದುಕೊಳ್ಳುವ ನಿಯಮಗಳ ಅಡಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಏಇಪಿಎಫ್ ಸಸ್ಪೆನ್ನ ಖಾತೆಗೆ ವರ್ಗಾಯಿಸಲು ಸಂಬಂಧಪಟ್ಟ ಶೇರುದಾರರಿಗೆ ಕಂಪನಿಯು ವೈಯಕ್ತಿಕವಾಗಿ ಸಂವಹನ ನಡೆಸಿದೆ.

ಐಇಪಿಎಫ್ ಸಸ್ಟೆನ್ಸ್ ಖಾತೆಗೆ ವರ್ಗಾಯಿಸಲು ಬಾಕಿಯಿರುವಂತಹ ಶೇರುವಾರರ ಮತ್ತು ಶೇರುಗಳ ವಿವರಗಳನ್ನು ವೆಪ್ ಸೈಟ್ www.tritonvalves.comನಲ್ಲಿ ಕಂಪನಿಯು ಅಪ್ ಲೋಡ್ ಮಾಡಿದೆ. ಐಇಪಿಎಫ್ ಸಸ್ಟೆನ್ ಬಾತೆಗೆ ವರ್ಗಾವಣೆ ಮಾಡಲಿರುವ ಅನ್-ಎನ್ ಕ್ಯಾಶ್ಟ್ರ ಅಾಭಾಂಶ ಮತ್ತು ಪೇರುಗಳ ವಿವರಗಳನ್ನು ಶೇರುದಾರರು ಕಂಪನಿಯ ವೆಪ್ ಸೈಟ್ ನಲ್ಲಿ ಪರಿತೀಲಿಸಲು ಕೋರಿದೆ.

ಹಕ್ಕುಸ್ತಾಮ್ಯವಿಲ್ಲದ ಲಾಛಾಂಶ ಮತ್ತು ಅನುಗುಣವಾದ ಶೇರುಗಳು ಎರಡನ್ನೂ ಸಹ ಐಇಪಿಎಫ್ ಪ್ರಾಧಿಕಾರ / ಸಸ್ಟೆನ್ಸ್ ಖಾತೆಗೆ ವರ್ಗಾಯಿಸಿದ ನಂತರ ಜೊತೆಗೆ ಅವರಿಂದ ಕ್ರೋಢೀಕೃತಗೊಂಡ ಲಾಭಗಳೇನಾದರೂ ಇದ್ದಲ್ಲಿ, ಷೇರುದಾಂಧು ಅದನ್ನು ಹಾಡಿಎಫ್ ಪ್ರಾಧಿಕಾರದಿಂದ ಹಿಂಪಡೆಯಲು ನಿಯಮಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ಸೂಚಿಸಿರುವ ವಿಧಾನವನ್ನು ಅನುಸರಿಸಬೇಕಾಗಿ ಈ ಮೂಲಕ ಶೇರುದಾರರಿಗೆ ಸೂಚಿಸಿದೆ.

ಶೇರುಗಳನ್ನು ಭೌತಿಕ ರೂಪದಲ್ಲಿರಿಸಿಕೊಂಡ ಸಂಬಂಧಪಟ್ಟ ಶೇರುದಾರರು ಅವರ ಶೇರುಗಳನ್ನು ಐಇಪಿಎಫ್ ಗೆ ವರ್ಗಾವಣೆ ಮಾಡಲು ಹೊಣೆಗಾರರಾಗಿರುತ್ತಾರೋ. ಅಂಥವರಿಗೆ ಕಂಪನಿಯು ನಕಲು ಷೇರು ಪ್ರಮಾಣಪತ್ರ(ಗಳು) ನೀಡಿ ಎಂಡಿಎಫ್ಗೆ ವರ್ಗಾಯಿಸಲು ಮೂಲ ಶೇರು ಪ್ರತಿಗಳನ್ನು ತನ್ನ ಬಳಿ ಇರಿಸಿಕೊಂಡು ಕಂಪನಿಯು ಕಾರ್ಪೋರೇಟ್ ಕ್ರಿಯೆಯ ಮೂಲಕ ನಕಲು ತೇರು ಪ್ರಮಾಣಪತ್ರಗಳನ್ನು ಡಿಮ್ಯಾಟ್ ನಮೂನೆಗೆ ಬದಲಾಯಿಸುವುದು ಮತ್ತು ವಿಇಪಿಎಫ್ ಪರವಾಗಿ ವರ್ಗಾಯಿಸಿ ಜಮಾದಾರರಿಗೆ ಸೂಚನೆ ನೀಡಲಾಗುವುದು. ಮೂಲ ಶೇರುದಾರರ ಹೆಸರಿನಲ್ಲಿ ನೋಂದಾಯಿತ ಮೂಲ ಶೇರು ಪ್ರಮಾಣಪತ್ರ(ಗಳು) ಸ್ವಯಂಚಾಲಿತವಾಗಿ ರದ್ದುಗೊಳ್ಳುವುದು ಮತ್ತು ಸ್ವಾಮ್ಯದಲ್ಲಿಲ್ಲದ್ದು ಎಂದು ಪರಿಗಣಿಸಲಾಗುವುದು. ಡೀಮೆಟೀರಿಯಲ್ಲಿಸ್ಡ್ ನಮೂನೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಶೇರುಗಳನ್ನು ಹೊಂದಿರುವ ಸಂಬಂಧಪಟ್ಲ ಶೇರುದಾರರು ಗಮನಿಸಬೇಕಾದುದೇನೆಂದರೆ ಐಇಪಿಎಫ್ನ್ ಡಿಮ್ಯಾಟ್ ಭಾತ್ರೆಯ ಪರವಾಗಿ ಶೇರುಗಳನ್ನು ವರ್ಗಾಯಿಸುವುದನ್ನು ಕಂಪನಿಯು ಕಾರ್ಮೋರೇಟ್ ಕ್ರಿಯೆಯ ಮೂಲ್ಯಕ ಜಮಾವಾರರಿಗೆ ತಿಳಿಸುವುದು.

ಪೆಇಪಿಎಫ್ಗೆ ಶೇರುಗಳ ವರ್ಗಾಯಿಸುವ ಉದ್ದೇಶಕ್ಕಾಗಿ ಕಂಪನಿಯು ನಕಲು ಶೇರು ಪ್ರಮಾಣಪತ್ರ (ಗಳನ್ನು) ವಿತರಿಸುವ ಸಲುವಾಗಿ ಕಂಪನಿಯು ಅದರ ವೆಚ್ಸ್ಕೆಟ್ ನಲ್ಲಿ ಒದಗಿಸಿರುವ ವಿವರಗಳನ್ನು ಶೇರುದಾರರು ಗಮನಿಸುವುದು ಮತ್ತು ಸಾಕಷ್ಟು ಸೂಚನೆಗಳನ್ನು ಪರಿಗಣಿಸುವುದು.

ನಿಯಮಗಳನ್ನಯ ಐಇಪಿಎಫ್ಗೆ ವರ್ಗಾಯಿಸಿರುವ ಹಕ್ಕುಸಾಧಿಸದ ಅಥವಾ ಲಾಛಾಂಶ ಮೊತ್ತ ಮತ್ತು ಶೇರುಗಳಿಗಾಗಿ ಕಂಪನಿ ಎದುರು ಹಕ್ಕು ಚಲಾಯಿಸುವಂತಿಲ್ಲ ಎಂಬುದನ್ನು ಮಠ್ತು ಮತ್ತು ತೀರುಗಳುಗಳು ಪ್ರಾಧಿಕಾರ / ಸಸ್ಟೆನ್ಸ್ ಖಾತೆಗೆ ವರ್ಗಾಯಸಿದ ಲಾಭಾಂತ ಮತ್ತು ರಯಮಾಡಿ ಗಮನಿಸತಕ್ಕದ್ದು, ಪ್ರಾಧಿಕಾರ / ಸಸ್ಟೆನ್ಸ್ ಖಾತೆಗೆ ವರ್ಗಾಯಸಿದ ಲಾಭಾಂತ ಮತ್ತು ಅನುಗುಣವಾದ ಶೇರುಗಳು ಜೊತೆಗೆ ಆದರಿಂದ ಕ್ರೋಢೀಕೃತಗೊಂಡ ಲಾಭಗಳೇನಾದರೂ ಇದ್ದಲ್ಲಿ, ವೇರುದಾರರು ಅದನ್ನು ಐಇಪಿಎಫ್ ಪ್ರಾಧಿಕಾರದಿಂದ ಹಿಂಪಡೆಯಲು ನಿಯಮಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ಸೂಚಿಸಿರುವ ವಿಧಾನವನ್ನು ಅನುಸರಿಸುವುದು.

ಕಂಪನಿಯು ಫೆಬ್ರವರಿ 15. 2019ರ ಹೊತ್ತಿಗೆ ಶೇರುದಾರರಿಂದ ಯಾವುದೇ ಸಂವಹನವನ್ನು ಸ್ವೀಕರಿಸದಿದ್ದಲ್ಲಿ. ನಿಯಮಗಳ ಅವಶ್ಯಕತೆಗಳನ್ನು ಅನುಸರಿಸುವುದರೊಂದಿಗೆ ಕಂಪನಿಯು ಐಇಪಿಎಫ್ ಸಸ್ಟೆನ್ಸ್ ಖಾತೆಗೆ ನಿಯಮಗಳ ಪ್ರಕಾರ ವರ್ಗಾವಣೆ ಮಾಡುವ ಪ್ರಕ್ತಿಯೆಯನ್ನು ನೆಡೆಸುತ್ತದೆ. ಅದರಂತೆ, ನಿಯಮಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ತಿಳಿಸಿರುವಂತೆ ಐಇಪಿಎಫ್ಗ್ ವರ್ಗಾಯಿಸಲಾದ ಹಮ್ಮೆ ಸಾಧಿಸದ ಲಾಛಾಂಶ ಮೊತ್ತ ಮತ್ತು ಶೇರುಗಳನ್ನು ಕಂಪನಿಯಿಂದ ಹಿಂಪಡೆಯಲು ಯಾವುದೇ ಹಕ್ಕು ಇರುವುದಿಲ್ಲ.

ಶೇರುದಾರರು ಮೇಲಿನ ವಿಷಯವಾಗಿ ಯಾವುದೇ ವಿಚಾರಣೆಗಾಗಿ ಕಂಪನಿಗಳ ರಿಜಿಸ್ಟಾರ್ ಮತ್ತು ಶೇರು ವರ್ಗಾವಣೆ ಏಜೆಂಟ್ ಮೇ ಕ್ಯಾನ್ಬ್ಯಾಂಕ್ ಕಂಪ್ಯೂಟರ್ ಸರ್ವೀಸ್ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್, 218, ಜೆ.ಪಿ. ರಾಯಲ್ಲಿ 1ನೇ ಮಹಡಿ, 2ನೇ ಮುಖ್ಯರಸ್ತೆ, ಸಂಪಿಗೆ ರಸ್ತೆ, ಮಲ್ಲೇಶ್ವರಂ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು-560 003, ದೂ.: +91 80 23469661/62. ಇ–ಮೇಲ್: naidu@cosl.co.in ಸಂಪರ್ಕಿಸಬಹುದು.

ಟ್ರೈಟಾನ್ ವಾಲ್ಡ್ಸ್ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್ ಪರವಾಗಿ ಸಹಿ/–

ದಿನಾಂಕ : ಜನವರಿ 22, 2019 ಸ್ಥಳ: ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು

ಅಷೂರ್ವ ಜಿ ಕಂಪನಿ ಕಾರ್ಯದರ್ಶಿ BY ORDER OF THE COURT ASSISTANT REGISTRAR CITY CIVIL COURT BANGALORE

G.D.ASWATHANARAYANA,

Advocate and Solicitor, No.3 & 4, 1st Floor,

HHS & HMS Complex, Cubbonpet Main Road, Bangalore-560002.

IN THE COURT OF THE CITY CIVIL

Between: K.V.Jagadish, Aged 55 Years S/o late. K.Vasudeva Rao, C/o: Ramakrishna Medicals Hosanagara Shivamogga-577418 ...Plaintiff

And Smt.Munivenkatamma @ Chinnathayamma and Others

...Defendants Notice to Legal Representative of Smt. Munivenkatamma (deceased Defendant No.1) E)1.Sri.Chandrappa Defendant No.1(e)

S/o Late Muni Krishnappa, Age Major, R/o. No.101, "Sri Kamakshamma Krupa" Ganigarapaiya, BSK, 6th Stage,
Thalagattapura Post, Bangaore-62.
F)1.Sri.Nagaraju Defendant No.1(f)
S/o Late Muni Krishnappa, Age Major,
No.99, Sri.Kamakshmma Nilaya, Ganigarapalya, BSK, 6th Stage, Thalagattapura Post Kanakapura Main Inalagattapura Post Kanakapura Main Road Bangalore-62.
G)1.Smt.Jayamma Defendant No.1(g) S/o Late Muni Krishnappa, Age Major, R/o.No.34, "Sri Kamakshamma Krupa" Ganigarapalya, BSK, 6th Stage, Thalagattapura Post, Bangalore-62.
H)1.Smt.Gowramma Defendant No.1(h) Sol. Late Muni Krishnappa Age Major R/o No.33, "Sri Kamakshamma Kupa"

R/o.No.33, "Sri Kamakshamma Krupa" Ganigarapalya, BSK, 6th Stage, Thalagattapura Post, Defendant No.1(i)

Defendant No.1(i)

S/o Late Muni Krishnappa Age Major, R/o.No.34, "Sri KamakshammaKrupa" Ganigarapalya, BSK, 6th Stage Ganigarapaya, BSK, bth Stage, Thalagattapura Post, Bangalore-62. J)1.Smt.Sulochana Defendant No.1(j) S/o Late Muni Krishnappa Age Major, R/o.No.33, "Sri KamakshammaKrupa" Ganigarapaya, BSK, 6th Stage, Thalagattapura Post, Bangalore-62. Whereas, the Plaintiff has filed the above case against Munivenkatamma @ Chinnathayamma and others for the relief of declaration and possession of plaint schedule property. Consequent upon the death of Defendant No.1 Munivenka tamma © Chinnathayamma, her children at SI.N. 1 to 6 are proposed to be brought on record as Defendants No.1(e) to (j). As such, all the above individuals at SI. No.1(e) to 6(j) are hereby summoned to appear before this Hon'ble Court, either in person or through the pleader on the 02.02.2019 at 11 A.M, at CCH-27, to

defend the above case, failing which the matter will be heard ex-parte.
Given under my hand and seal of the Court on this 11.01.2019

SCHEDULE PROPERTY.

All that piece and parcel of house site no: 13, Khatha No: 184, Assessment No: 80, formed in Sy.No: 80 and duly converted by the Dy. Commissioner, Bangalore District Bangalore vide conversion order ref: BDA/SALNSR (S) 105: 92-93 dated: 04.09,1992, situated at Vajarahalli Village Uttarahalli Hobli, Bangalore South Taluk. The property is measuring East to West 40 feet. North to South 39 feet and bounded on the:

East by: Site No.14 (It Should be No.1) West by: Road North by: Road South by: Site No.12.

By Order of the Court Assistant Registrar City Civil Court Bangalore

Advocate for Plaintiff
GKM Associates, Advocates
No.205, 2nd floor, Ahuja Chambers, No.1, Kumara Krupa Road, Bangalore-1

JUDGE AT BANGALORE O.S.No.4907/2012

Zero Three) North, by : Site No.'E' South by : Site No.'C 4. Vacant Site property being a portion of the property bearing No. 14 (fourteen) measuring East to West 62 feet (Sixty two feet) and North to South 37 feet (Thirty seven feet) Situated at Appireddy Palya, Indiranagar, Bangalore-38, bounded on: Eastby : : Road

West by : Nekkundi Venkatappa's House

3. Vacant Site No. 'D' measuring East to

West 75 + 66 feet (Seventy Five Plus Sixty Six) and North to South 50 feet (fifty feet)

situated at Appireddy Palya, Indiranagar,

の ない

134

North by : Road

South by : Katappa's House

Bangalore-38, bounded on: East by : 60 feet (Sixty feet) Road West by : Site No. 1103 (Eleven

West by : A.N.Ranganayakalu's Property
North by : Portion of No. 14 (Fourteen)

allotted to Ramaswamy Reddy and his brothers

South by : being Sons of Late Chinnappa Reddy Portion in No. 14 (Fourteen) allotted to M.Krishna Reddy and brothers son of Late Muniswamy Reddy

5. Vacant land bearing Sy. No.22/4 (Twenty two/Four) measuring East to West on the Northern side 63 feet (Sixty three feet) and East to West on the Southern side 58 feet (Fifty eight) and North to South 27 (Twenty seven feet) Situated at Ulsoor Civil Station, Bangalore City, bounded on:-

Eastby : Private Land West by : Path way and Property of others

North by : Ramaswamy Reddy's Land Southby : Akkayyamma's Land

B-SCHEDULE Portion of Vacant land in Gramatana, measuring East to West 58 feet (Fifty eight) and North to South 72+78 feet (Seventy two + Seventy eight feet) Situated at Appireddy Palya, Indiranagar,

Bangalore-38, bounded on: East by : Private Property Westby : BDA Land

North by : R.C. Narayana Reddy's

Property South by : Rathnamma's Property.

ITEM No.6: 5A. S. No.9/8 Situated in Dhookanahalli Village, Appireddy Palya, Extent 0-9 guntas garden land, bounded on:-

East by : S.No. 8 belong to Venketappa West by : Chinnappa Reddy North by : Ramaswamy Reddy,

Doddanarayana Reddy & Others South by : Gundappa

ITEM No.7: S. No.9/5, Situated in Dhookanahalli Village, Appireddy Palya, Extent 0-8 guntas garden land, bounded

East by : Ranganaikanaidu. Westby : Ulsoor boundary North by : Ramaswamy Reddy, Doddanarayana Reddy

South by : Chikkathayamma and others ITEM No.8: S. No.8/1, Extent 2-08 guntas, dry land, situated at Thippasandra Village, bounded on:-

East by : Nakkudi Venkatappa Property
West by : Oni and Periyappan Property North by : Ulsoor Thayappan Land South by : Road Thippasandra Road, Given under my hand and the seal of the

court this 21.1.2019 By order of the Court, Asst. Registrar City Civil Court, Bangalore Advocate for plaintiff:

SOUTHERN LAW ASSOCIATES

No.19/1, First Floor KCD Complex, CSI Compound, Mission Road, Bengaluru- 27.

000

Samyukta Kamataka 24-1-19.